
 KENAI	RIVER	SPECIAL	MANAGEMENT	AREA	
	 ADVISORY	BOARD	
      9/22/2022	
  
          Term	Expires	
 
Joe Connors                                                             Phone:  398-1360(C)    6/30/25 
P.O. Box 1085  
Sterling, AK  99672              
e-mail: Kenaiguide12@gmail.com  
 
Frank Reuter                                                           Phone:          360-8730 (C)   6/30/23  
12510 Rya Street                                                                
Anchorage, AK 99516             
email: vargas907@gmail.com  
    
Ron Rogalsky, Chair                                                               Phone: 398-9238 (C)    6/30/24 
PO Box 35                                                                            283-9237 (H) 
Kenai,  AK  99611 
email: mjron@acsalaska.net  
      
David Maternowski                                             Phone:      414-430-6810(C)   6/30/24 
PO Box 389 
Girdwood, AK 99587 
dave.m@alaska-wildland.com  
    
William Tappan                                                    Phone: 260-6961 (H)   6/30/25 
44698 Kylee Court                                                             394-9030 (C)             
Soldotna, AK 99669 
email: tappassoc@acsalaska.net  
  
Glenn Arundell, Vice Chair                                                  Phone: 953-4989    6/30/23 
P.O. Box 1165 
Soldotna, AK 99669 
email: ozalaska@gmail.com 
 

    Monte Roberts                Phone: 262-8518 (H)   6/30/23 
P.O. Box 1106                                                                       398-7461 (C) 
Soldotna, AK  99669                 
email: montesfishing@alaska.net 
   
Ted Wellman,                                                        Phone: 444-3785 (H)   6/30/25 
34595 Cranberry Circle C14 
Sterling, AK  99672 
email: tedwellman1@outlook.com  
 
Shannon Martin                                                    Phone:  250-6600    6/30/24 
PO Box 2734 
Soldotna, AK 99669 
Email:  shannon@krsa.com  
 

AGENCIES 
 
Andrew Carmichael 
Parks and Recreation Director                     Phone:  714-1212 (W) 
177 North Birch Street                                  953-1949 (C)       
Soldotna, AK  99669     
e-mail: acarmichael@ci.soldotna.ak.us  
           



Lisa Gabriel, City of Kenai                Phone:   252-9524 
2305 Watergate Way                             
Kenai, AK   99611-7794            
e-mail: lisajgabriel@gmail.com  
 
Paul Ostrander, City of Kenai Phone:  283-8222 (W) 
210 Fidalgo Avenue Fax:       283-3014      
Kenai, AK   99611-7794            
e-mail: postrander@ci.kenai.ak.us 
 
 
Brent Hibbert, Kenai Peninsula Borough    Phone:  398-3234 
144 N. Binkley Street 
Soldotna, AK 99669 
bhibbert@kpb.us  
	
Ex‐Officio	Non‐Voting:	
 
Andy Loranger Phone: 260-2804 (W) 
Kenai National Wildlife Refuge                252-8129 (C) 
Box 2139, 1 Ski Hill Road 
Soldotna,  AK  99669 
e-mail: andy_loranger@fws.gov 
 
Matt Conner Phone:  260-2834 (W) 
Kenai National Wildlife Refuge                 398-9616 (C) 
Box 2139, 1 Ski Hill Road 
Soldotna,  AK  99669 
e-mail: matt_conner@fws.gov 
 
Ruth D’Amico Phone:  288-7730 (W) 
U.S. FOREST SERVICE    
29847 Seward Hwy.    
Moose Pass, AK 99664 
e-mail: ruth.damico@usda.gov  
 
Marion Glaser Phone:  288-7739 (W) 
U.S. FOREST SERVICE        519-8035 (C) 
29847 Seward Hwy. 
Moose Pass, AK 99664 
email: mglaser@fs.fed.us 
    
Colton Lipka Phone: 262-9368 
DEPTARTMENT OF FISH & GAME  
Sportfish Division 
43961  Kalifornsky Beach Road, Suite B 
Soldotna,  AK 99669  
e-mail: colton.lipka@alaska.gov 
 
Jack Blackwell Phone:  262-5581(W) 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES Fax:    262-3717 
P.O. Box 1247  
Soldotna, Alaska  99669 
e-mail: Jack.Blackwell@alaska.gov 
 
Sarah Aspens Phone:  269-7523(W) 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION Fax:    334-2415 
555 Cordova Street 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501  
e-mail: sarah.apsens@alaska.gov  


